
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE at 6:50

1 North Rt 2 to Fourth Street exit - Benwood at the city park 7:05

2 Bus shelter - across from the city building 7:06

3 Bus shelter - across from Saint James & John 7:07

4 Undo's Restaurant 7:07

Cross tracks

5 14th & Marshall 7:10

6 1452 Marshall Street , Benwood - Housing on Left (After 14th Street) 7:10

7 1588 Marshall Street - Benwood 7:11

8
1641 Marshall Street - Benwood  - Next housing on right (before Union Junior  

High School)
7:11

9 1688 Marshall Street, Benwood - Across from Union Junior High 7:12

10 By the bridge underpass at the steps 7:13

Turn right onto Industrial park Road cross railroad tracks turn left onto Baltimore

11 Stop at Lincoln at 6th Street (McMechen) 7:15

Cross railroad tracks WV Route 2 south, turn left onto 21st Street

12 21st Street at Marshall 7:17

13 16th Street 7:18

14 13th Street 7:20

15 Drop off CENTER McMECHEN (North Bound) 7:25

16 6th & Marshall 7:27

17 Altmeyer's Funeral Home on right 7:28
18 By the bridge underpass at the steps 7:28
19 Housing on left after Union Junior High 7:30

20 Housing between 14th & 15th 7:31

21 14th & Marshall 7:33

22 McMechen Street and 7th Street 7:34

23 Benwood Post Office 7:35

WV Route 2 at 4th Street exit 
Turn right onto Industrial park Road, cross Railroad tracks, turn left onto 

Baltimore West
24 Sixth and Baltimore 7:40

25 West Baltimore at 12th Street 7:42
Cross railroad tracks - south to John Marshall on WV 2

26 Drop off at JOHN MARSHALL 7:57

27 Go to GATEWAY ACHIEVEMENT CENTER (Linden Avenue side) 8:00

28 Back to Bus Garage                                         8:15
Revised 3.18.2024                     *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 64-22 - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Jim Kudlak                        Location - Benwood/McMechen



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE at 2:25

1 Go to CENTER McMECHEN ELEMENTARY 2:35

2 13th Street 2:48

3 16th Street 2:49

4 21st Street 2:50

Onto Route 2 North - turn left onto 12th Street in McMechen - cross railroad 

tracks - turn right onto W. Baltimore

Turn right onto Lincoln Street

5 6th Street at Lincoln 2:58

Cross Sixth Street bridge - turn left - proceed to WV Rt. 2 North - turn exit Fourth 

Street in Benwood and turn left onto Main Street
6 5th and Main (bus shanty) 3:05

7 7th and Main (bus shanty across from St. James and John Church) 3:05

Turn left onto 8th Street - cross railroad tracks - right on Marshall Street

8 1024 Marshall Street, Benwood 3:07

9 14th at Marshall Street 3:07

10 Housing on left 3:08

11 1688 Marshall Street 3:08

12 Housing on the right (north of Union High School) 3:09

13 House directly across from Union High School 3:10

14 Southbound ramp to WV 2 - top of the steps (20th Street) 3:11

South Route 2 to JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL

15 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 3:15

Leave John Marshall - north on WV 2 - turn left at 12th Street in McMechen - 

cross railroad tracks - go to Lincoln Street
16 Lincoln at 12th Street 3:31

17 Lincoln at 6th Street (then cross over the bridge) 3:32

18 6th Street at Marshall (turn north on Marshall) 3:34

19 Marshall at the Library 3:35

20 Marshall Street at the underpass 3:36

21 Marshall Street across from the housing north of Union High School 3:38

22 Next housing on the right - between 16th and 14th Street 3:40

23 Marshall at 14th Street 3:42

Cross railroad tracks - north on McMechen Street

24 7th and McMechen Street 3:44

25 4th and McMechen Street (across from Post Office) 3:45

Take Fourth Street to WV Route 2 North - exit Boggs Run
Turn left onto North Marshall Street - then turn left onto First Street - turn left 

onto Eoff Street
26 Eoff at First Street (beside MedExpress) 3:50

Back to BUS GARAGE                                      4:05

Bus # 64-22 - Stop Schedule - PM

Revised 3.18.2024                     *denotes seldom rides

Driver - Jim Kudlak                        Location - Benwood/McMechen


